503030060 10/22/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3076660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAEIL CO., LTD	10/02/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEORG FISCHER PIPING SYSTEMS, LTD.	
Street Address:	EBNATSTRASSE 111	
City:	SCHAFFHAUSEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8201	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7798531

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8013283600

Email: abrooks@kmclaw.com
Correspondent Name: BRYANT J. KELLER
Address Line 1: 60 E SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: 1800 WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23700.8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYANT J. KELLER
SIGNATURE:	/Bryant J. Keller/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2014\_10-20\_Assignment\_form\_23700\_8#page1.tif

PATENT 503030060 REEL: 034008 FRAME: 0740

Docket No.: 23700.8

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas Taeil Co., Ltd., a company having a place of business at 1493-7, Songjeong-dong, Gangseo-gu, Busan, Republic of Korea (hereafter referred to as the "Patentee),

is the sole owner of United States Patent No. 7,798,531 for "ELECTRIC FUSION PIPING MATERIALS WITH SCREW PRESSING DEVICE", issued September 21, 2010 (Application No. 12/223,447, filed July 31, 2008; hereinafter collectively reffered to as the "Patent"); and

Whereas, Georg Fischer Piping Systems Ltd., a company having a place of business at Ebnatstrasse 111, 8201 Schaffhausen, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Patentee, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Patentee had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 1 day of October, 2014, at Busan, Republic of Korea (city, state)

Taeil Co., Ltd. 1493-7, Songjeong-dong, Gangseo-gu, Busan, Republic of Korea

Name:

KWAK, You-Shik

Title:

Representative

PATENT REEL: 034008 FRAME: 0741

**RECORDED: 10/22/2014**